

Special Needs Plan Alliance Submits Its CY 2026 Parts and D Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Comments

DC, UNITED STATES, January 28, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On January 27, the <u>Special Needs Plan Alliance</u> (SNP Alliance) submitted its CY 2026 Parts and D Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (NPRM) comments. A bipartisan organization, the SNP Alliance represents approximately 65% of all SNPs and recognizes the commitment its member plans share in important efforts aimed at supporting their enrollees who are all persons with chronic, complex conditions.

Mike Cheek, SNP Alliance President & CEO, noted, "In its thought leadership role, the SNP Alliance looks forward to a positive, solutions-oriented relationship with President Trump's incoming CMS leadership on specialty managed care policy impacting vulnerable high need populations." Some proposed policies commented upon include the Medicare Prescription Payment Program language, marketing policies on debit card dollar for supplemental benefits and provider directory information on in-home or at home services. To view the SNP Alliance's comments, click here. For more information, contact Sam Amaya at samaya@snpalliance.org.

Samuel Amaya Special Needs Plan Alliance samaya@snpalliance.org Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/781107774

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.